

NOC Relations Department President and Secretary General of the NOCs

Korea, Seoul, 14 Nov 2022

Letter of Invitation: International Forum for Sports Safety 2022

Dear NOC President and Secretary General,

We are Korea Sports Safety Foundation(KSSF), endeavoring to promote 'safe sports environment' in Korea together with the Korea Sports and Olympic Committee (KSOC).

Accidents can occur in any situation, from minor injuries during sports activities to major disasters in sports events. Many countries have already established organisations dedicated to sports safety to prevent accidents.

This forum is the first online-focused forum to be held in the field of Sports Safety, which Sports Safety organisations from Germany, Japan, Korea, and United Kingdom, and The member of IOC commission will speak about major businesses and experiences regarding Sports Safety.

Presentation Title	Nationality	Speaker	Time (GMT+9)
Congratulatory Speech	Korea	Member of IOC, A President of the KSSF and KSOC	15:00
Korea's Sports Safety Education and Training Success Know-how	Korea	Secretary general of Korea Sports Safety Foundation	15:10

The key to sustaining and disseminating Japan Sports Safety Insurance Program	Japan	Deputy Secretary General of Sports Safety Association	15:50
Importance & Trends of Risk Management in Major Sporting Events	International	The member of IOC Athletes' entourage commission, President of IFSO	16:40
Policy and Pending Issues regarding Sports Safety Management in Germany	Germany	Secretary-General of Foundation Safety in Sports	17:20
The role of SGSA on sports grounds & issues facing today	UK	Head of Strategy and Partnerships of Sports Grounds Safety Authority	18:10

The forum's official language is English, which will be broadcast live on YouTube. Questions during the forum will be forwarded to the speaker through chat. The forum will last for 4 hours. Please share your invitation so that many people who are related to sports organisations* can attend the forum, as "Sports Safety" is a topic that covers many different disciplines.

* sports organisations: NOC, National Sports Federation, Regional Sports Organisations, Institution or company(about sport safety), University(about sports)

We hope this invitation is of interest, and you can find detailed information about the forum and how to apply for participation <u>here</u>.

Please do not hesitate to email <u>kssfno1@sports.or.kr</u> with any questions related to the forum.

Thank you.

Member of IOC

President of Korea Sports and Olympic Committee
Head Director of Korea Sports Safety Foundation
LEE Kee-Heung

Lee kee Hemg